
Evangel () -vs- Bethel College Threshers ()
01/31/26 at North Newton, KS

 
 

 
 
Evangel 79

Bethel College Threshers 81

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: North Newton, KS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT -1 Total
Evangel 23 21 12 17 6 79
Bethel College Threshers 19 14 21 19 8 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Heaven Shockley * 23 6-10 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 5 3 3 1 2 14
12 Alyssa McCarty * 40 5-7 1-3 2-3 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 1 13
22 Ali Kamies * 39 3-14 0-3 5-5 0-1 1 1 2 5 0 2 11
11 Carson Dillard * 19 3-5 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 4 1 0 8
24 Cassidy Hambelton * 30 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 7 0 0 7
2 Lydia Babirye 20 5-10 1-3 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 2 1 2 14
34 Kamie Jenkins 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 5 2 2 1 1 6
15 Brooklyn Kearbey 12 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Ellison Mehrhoff 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
23 Evin Montgomery 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mae Mae Gilmore 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0

Totals - 226 29-70 5-17 16-20 12-32 44 22 14 29 5 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
OT -1 2-5   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 29-70   41.4 % 5-17   29.4 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Karlee Locke * 44 9-20 0-5 4-4 2-6 8 3 0 4 3 7 22
22 Madyson McKinzie * 34 5-13 0-1 6-10 4-6 10 3 1 5 0 2 16
10 Kendall Locke * 42 4-16 0-1 5-5 0-6 6 3 15 2 1 6 13
05 Caryn Yoder * 39 4-14 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 8
23 Emersyn Eischen * 22 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 1 2
35 Alayna Vines 27 6-9 0-1 4-5 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 1 16
24 Elena Jugovic 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Farah Shehab 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 31-83 0-14 19-24 9-26 35 20 19 17 4 19 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-23   26.09 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
OT -1 3-7   42.86 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 31-83   37.3 % 0-14   0.0 % 19-24   79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 70 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
10:00 SUB STARTER by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB STARTER by DILLARD,CARSON 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by KAMIES,ALI 10:00
SUB STARTER by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 10:00

9:49 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
BLOCK  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 9:49
REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
GOOD 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 9:25 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --

9:00 MISS 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
REBOUND DEF by KAMIES,ALI --
GOOD 2PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY(in the paint) 8:43 4-0 V 4

8:37 4-2 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by KAMIES,ALI 8:25
8:25 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
8:23 4-4 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 8:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL

7:43 MISS 3PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

7:23 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,CARSON --
MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 7:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
7:09 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN

REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,CARSON --
MISS 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 6:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
6:51 4-6 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 6:51
6:51 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON 6:37
REBOUND OFF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 6:34

6:34 STEAL  by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
6:34 TURNOVER  by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

GOOD 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 6:18 6-7 H 1
6:08 TURNOVER  by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

STEAL  by TEAM 6:08
6:08 FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKE,KARLEE

MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI 6:00
6:00 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
5:50 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

GOOD FT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN(in the paint) 5:50 7-7
GOOD FT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN(in the paint) 5:50 8-7 V 1

5:44 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
5:44 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA
5:33 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 5:27



5:27 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
5:24 8-9 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by YODER,CARYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
MISS 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 5:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
4:55 MISS 3PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 4:55

4:55 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
4:55 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH

SUB OUT by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 4:55
SUB IN by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 4:55
SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 4:55
SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE 4:55

4:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:51 8-11 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
GOOD 2PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 4:28 10-11 H 1

4:21 10-13 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEHAB,FARAH

MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 3:56
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3:53 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
3:53 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA
3:45 10-15 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
GOOD 2PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 3:34 12-15 H 3

3:20 TURNOVER  by VINES,ALAYNA
STEAL  by KAMIES,ALI 3:20
TURNOVER  by DILLARD,CARSON 3:14

3:14 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
3:08 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
3:08 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
3:08 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

SUB OUT by DILLARD,CARSON 3:08
SUB IN by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 3:08
GOOD 2PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 2:50 14-15 H 1

2:44 14-17 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

2:33 FOUL PERSONAL by SHEHAB,FARAH
2:33 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
2:33 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
2:33 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
2:33 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

GOOD 2PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 2:24 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
FOUL PERSONAL by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 2:17

2:17 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
2:17 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA
2:17 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KENDALL(in the paint)
2:17 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 2:05 19-19
ASSIST  by JENKINS,KAMIE --

1:55 TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
MISS 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 1:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL
1:26 TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

STEAL  by JENKINS,KAMIE 1:26
MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 1:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
1:02 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KENDALL



MISS 2PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 0:50
0:50 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KARLEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by JENKINS,KAMIE 0:39
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KAMIE --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,KAMIE 0:39
FOUL PERSONAL by JENKINS,KAMIE 0:39

0:33 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

0:19 FOUL PERSONAL by VINES,ALAYNA
GOOD FT by JENKINS,KAMIE(in the paint) 0:19 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by JENKINS,KAMIE(in the paint) 0:19 21-19 V 2

0:03 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KENDALL
STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 0:03
GOOD 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 0:00 23-19 V 4

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
10:00 SUB STARTER by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB STARTER by BABIRYE,LYDIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by JENKINS,KAMIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 10:00

9:38 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE --
GOOD 2PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA(in the paint) 9:35 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --

9:28 TURNOVER  by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
STEAL  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 9:28
TURNOVER  by TEAM 9:21

9:21 STEAL  by YODER,CARYN
9:18 25-21 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA 8:54 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --

8:42 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --
GOOD 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN(in the paint) 8:20 30-21 V 9

8:06 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
MISS 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 7:53

7:53 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KARLEE
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KAMIE --
MISS 2PTR by JENKINS,KAMIE 7:48
REBOUND OFF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
GOOD 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN(in the paint) 7:46 32-21 V 11

7:35 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
MISS 2PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 7:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
7:12 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KAMIE 7:10
SUB IN by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 7:10



7:10 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
7:10 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
7:10 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
7:10 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH
7:10 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA
7:10 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA
7:10 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
7:10 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
6:57 32-23 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by SHEHAB,FARAH(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 6:36
-- REBOUND DEF by YODER,CARYN

6:24 MISS 3PTR by SHEHAB,FARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by VINES,ALAYNA

6:16 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN
REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
MISS 2PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA 6:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
6:03 BLOCK  by LOCKE,KARLEE
6:00 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
6:00 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL

FOUL PERSONAL by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 5:59
5:31 32-25 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
MISS 2PTR by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 5:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEHAB,FARAH
4:57 MISS 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA

REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 4:50

4:50 STEAL  by VINES,ALAYNA
4:35 MISS 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON --
MISS 3PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA 4:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JUGOVIC,ELENA
4:19 32-27 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
GOOD 2PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA(in the paint) 4:06 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --

4:03 TURNOVER  by SHEHAB,FARAH
4:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:03 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
4:03 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KARLEE
4:03 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN
4:03 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB OUT by BABIRYE,LYDIA 4:03
SUB OUT by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 4:03
SUB IN by DILLARD,CARSON 4:03
SUB IN by KAMIES,ALI 4:03
MISS 2PTR by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 4:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JUGOVIC,ELENA
3:35 MISS 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
3:27 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --
GOOD 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 3:15 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --

3:03 MISS 3PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by KAMIES,ALI 2:56

2:42 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN
-- REBOUND OFF by VINES,ALAYNA

2:42 36-29 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 2:42



SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 2:42
SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE 2:42

2:42 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
2:42 SUB IN by LOCKE,KARLEE
2:42 MISS FT by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON 2:27 39-29 V 10
ASSIST  by KAMIES,ALI --

2:12 TURNOVER  by YODER,CARYN
2:12 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
2:12 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

MISS 2PTR by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 2:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

1:48 39-31 V 8
GOOD 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 1:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
1:22 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,CARSON --
GOOD 2PTR by DILLARD,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 1:15 41-31 V 10

1:04 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
BLOCK  by JENKINS,KAMIE 1:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
1:04 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
1:04 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL

FOUL PERSONAL by DILLARD,CARSON 0:59
0:59 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KARLEE
0:59 41-33 V 8 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KARLEE

GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON 0:54 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --

0:34 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON --

0:33 FOUL PERSONAL by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
TURNOVER  by DILLARD,CARSON 0:03
FOUL PERSONAL by DILLARD,CARSON 0:03

0:00 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
10:00 SUB STARTER by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB STARTER by DILLARD,CARSON 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by KAMIES,ALI 10:00
SUB STARTER by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 10:00
TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 9:47

9:47 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 9:36

9:19 44-35 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 9:08

9:08 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
9:00 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN

REBOUND DEF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --
TURNOVER  by KAMIES,ALI 8:44



FOUL PERSONAL by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 8:27
8:27 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
8:27 MISS FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 8:18

7:51 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
REBOUND DEF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --
TURNOVER  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 7:48

7:48 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
7:46 44-38 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 7:33
7:33 STEAL  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
7:26 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by DILLARD,CARSON 7:17

7:07 44-40 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by YODER,CARYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:06
7:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 6:54
REBOUND OFF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI 6:49
REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,CARSON 6:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
6:26 MISS 3PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,ALYSSA --
GOOD 2PTR by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN(fastbreak) 6:16 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --

5:56 46-42 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

GOOD 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 5:46 48-42 V 6
5:46 FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKE,KENDALL

SUB OUT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 5:46
SUB IN by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 5:46

5:46 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
5:46 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA

GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 5:46 49-42 V 7
5:23 MISS 2PTR by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

BLOCK  by DILLARD,CARSON 5:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

5:15 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --
GOOD 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 5:09 51-42 V 9
ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --

4:53 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:49 FOUL PERSONAL by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
4:49 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
4:49 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,EVIN 4:49
REBOUND OFF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --
SUB OUT by DILLARD,CARSON 4:49
SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 4:49
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,EVIN 4:49
SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE 4:49
FOUL PERSONAL by JENKINS,KAMIE 4:22

4:22 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)
4:22 51-44 V 7 GOOD FT by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KAMIES,ALI 4:06



4:06 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
3:56 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
3:54 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
3:54 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
3:54 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA
3:54 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH

SUB OUT by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 3:54
SUB IN by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 3:54
FOUL PERSONAL by JENKINS,KAMIE 3:48
FOUL PERSONAL by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 3:40
SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 3:40
SUB IN by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 3:40

3:40 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)
3:40 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 3:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE

3:00 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 2:47 54-46 V 8
FOUL PERSONAL by JENKINS,KAMIE 2:29

2:29 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
2:29 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

SUB OUT by JENKINS,KAMIE 2:29
SUB IN by MAEGILMORE,MAE 2:29

2:29 54-47 V 7 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KENDALL
2:29 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KENDALL
2:29 SUB OUT by LOCKE,KENDALL
2:29 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN

TURNOVER  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 2:15
2:15 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
2:01 54-50 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by YODER,CARYN
1:50 FOUL PERSONAL by SHEHAB,FARAH
1:50 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
1:50 SUB IN by LOCKE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 1:34
1:34 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL
1:29 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
1:29 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
1:29 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
1:19 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
1:19 FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKE,KENDALL

MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 1:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL

0:58 54-52 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

TURNOVER  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 0:43
0:37 54-54 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
0:22 FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKE,KARLEE

GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 0:22 55-54 V 1
GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI(in the paint) 0:22 56-54 V 2

0:01 TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
10:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL



10:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
10:00 SUB STARTER by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

SUB STARTER by BABIRYE,LYDIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by DILLARD,CARSON 10:00
SUB STARTER by MAEGILMORE,MAE 10:00
SUB STARTER by KAMIES,ALI 10:00
SUB STARTER by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 10:00

9:52 FOUL PERSONAL by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
SUB OUT by BABIRYE,LYDIA 9:52
SUB IN by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 9:52
GOOD FT by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 9:52 57-54 V 3
GOOD FT by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 9:52 58-54 V 4

9:52 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
9:52 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA
9:43 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN

REBOUND DEF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --
MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 9:34

-- REBOUND DEF by YODER,CARYN

9:26 58-56 V 2
GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 2PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 9:04
REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by KAMIES,ALI 8:57
REBOUND OFF by MAEGILMORE,MAE --

8:57 SUB OUT by YODER,CARYN
8:57 SUB IN by SHEHAB,FARAH

SUB OUT by KEARBEY,BROOKLYN 8:57
SUB IN by BABIRYE,LYDIA 8:57
MISS FT by MAEGILMORE,MAE(in the paint) 8:57
MISS FT by MAEGILMORE,MAE(in the paint) 8:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
8:56 FOUL PERSONAL by VINES,ALAYNA
8:40 MISS 3PTR by VINES,ALAYNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MAEGILMORE,MAE 8:40
SUB IN by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 8:40

8:36 FOUL PERSONAL by SHEHAB,FARAH
TURNOVER  by DILLARD,CARSON 8:28

8:18 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
BLOCK  by BABIRYE,LYDIA 8:18
REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN --

8:16 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
8:16 SUB OUT by SHEHAB,FARAH
8:16 SUB IN by YODER,CARYN

TURNOVER  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 8:01
8:01 STEAL  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
7:46 58-58 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)
7:32 FOUL PERSONAL by VINES,ALAYNA

GOOD FT by BABIRYE,LYDIA(in the paint) 7:32 59-58 V 1
GOOD FT by BABIRYE,LYDIA(in the paint) 7:32 60-58 V 2

7:21 MISS 3PTR by YODER,CARYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,KARLEE

7:11 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DILLARD,CARSON 7:08
SUB IN by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 7:08
FOUL PERSONAL by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 6:58
SUB OUT by SHOCKLEY,HEAVEN 6:58
SUB IN by JENKINS,KAMIE 6:58

6:58 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
6:58 60-60 GOOD FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA 6:39



-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KARLEE
6:33 60-62 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YODER,CARYN
MISS 2PTR by JENKINS,KAMIE 6:18
REBOUND OFF by BABIRYE,LYDIA --

6:18 FOUL PERSONAL by VINES,ALAYNA
6:18 SUB OUT by VINES,ALAYNA
6:18 SUB IN by EISCHEN,EMERSYN

MISS FT by BABIRYE,LYDIA(in the paint) 6:18
GOOD FT by BABIRYE,LYDIA(in the paint) 6:18 61-62 H 1

6:18 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

6:18 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by BABIRYE,LYDIA --
GOOD 2PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA(in the paint) 5:44 63-62 V 1
ASSIST  by JENKINS,KAMIE --

5:36 SUB OUT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
5:36 SUB IN by JUGOVIC,ELENA
5:24 63-64 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by JUGOVIC,ELENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
GOOD 2PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 5:08 65-64 V 1
ASSIST  by KAMIES,ALI --

4:50 65-66 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KARLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL

GOOD 2PTR by JENKINS,KAMIE(in the paint) 4:33 67-66 V 1
ASSIST  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --

4:29 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE
4:29 SUB OUT by JUGOVIC,ELENA
4:29 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

GOOD 2PTR by MCCARTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 4:15 69-66 V 3
4:15 FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKE,KENDALL
4:15 SUB OUT by EISCHEN,EMERSYN
4:15 SUB IN by VINES,ALAYNA

MISS FT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 4:15
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 3:58
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,KAMIE --
GOOD 2PTR by JENKINS,KAMIE(in the paint) 3:55 71-66 V 5
FOUL PERSONAL by KAMIES,ALI 3:54

3:54 71-67 V 4 GOOD FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)
3:54 71-68 V 3 GOOD FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 3:33
-- REBOUND DEF by VINES,ALAYNA

3:24 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by BABIRYE,LYDIA --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,KAMIE 3:08

3:08 STEAL  by YODER,CARYN
3:04 71-70 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by YODER,CARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 2:39

-- REBOUND DEF by VINES,ALAYNA
FOUL PERSONAL by JENKINS,KAMIE 2:39
SUB OUT by JENKINS,KAMIE 2:39
SUB IN by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 2:39

2:22 MISS 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 2:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2:08 FOUL PERSONAL by LOCKE,KARLEE
GOOD FT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 2:08 72-70 V 2
GOOD FT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 2:08 73-70 V 3

1:54 TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON



STEAL  by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 1:54
TURNOVER  by BABIRYE,LYDIA 1:47

1:47 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by BABIRYE,LYDIA 1:47

1:37 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

1:36 TURNOVER  by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
1:36 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

MISS 2PTR by KAMIES,ALI 1:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

FOUL PERSONAL by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 1:04
1:04 73-71 V 2 GOOD FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
1:04 MISS FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON --
TURNOVER  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 0:51

0:51 STEAL  by LOCKE,KENDALL

0:47 73-73
GOOD 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,KENDALL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:44
MISS 2PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA 0:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
0:01 MISS 2PTR by YODER,CARYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT -1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Evangel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethel College Threshers
5:00 SUB STARTER by YODER,CARYN
5:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KENDALL
5:00 SUB STARTER by LOCKE,KARLEE
5:00 SUB STARTER by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
5:00 SUB STARTER by VINES,ALAYNA

MISS 3PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 5:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KENDALL

SUB STARTER by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 5:00
SUB STARTER by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 5:00
SUB STARTER by MONTGOMERY,EVIN 5:00
SUB STARTER by KAMIES,ALI 5:00
SUB STARTER by BABIRYE,LYDIA 5:00
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,EVIN 5:00
SUB IN by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 5:00

4:26 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE
STEAL  by BABIRYE,LYDIA 4:26
GOOD 2PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 4:18 75-73 V 2

4:11 75-75 GOOD 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BABIRYE,LYDIA 3:44

-- REBOUND DEF by YODER,CARYN
3:33 75-77 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 3:17
3:17 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
3:08 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
3:06 MISS 2PTR by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,KARLEE
2:50 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE

STEAL  by KAMIES,ALI 2:50
GOOD 2PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY(in the paint) 2:43 77-77

2:36 MISS 2PTR by LOCKE,KENDALL
BLOCK  by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 2:36
REBOUND DEF by BABIRYE,LYDIA --



TURNOVER  by KAMIES,ALI 2:08
1:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
1:49 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KARLEE

STEAL  by BABIRYE,LYDIA 1:49
TURNOVER  by BABIRYE,LYDIA 1:49

1:49 STEAL  by LOCKE,KARLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by BABIRYE,LYDIA 1:35

1:35 77-78 H 1 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KARLEE
1:35 77-79 H 2 GOOD FT by LOCKE,KARLEE
1:25 FOUL PERSONAL by YODER,CARYN

GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI 1:25 78-79 H 1
GOOD FT by KAMIES,ALI 1:25 79-79

1:04 79-81 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by VINES,ALAYNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 0:38
FOUL PERSONAL by MEHRHOFF,ELLISON 0:38

0:08 MISS 3PTR by YODER,CARYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

FOUL PERSONAL by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 0:04
0:04 MISS FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON
0:04 MISS FT by MCKINZIE,MADYSON

REBOUND DEF by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY --
SUB OUT by MCCARTY,ALYSSA 0:03
SUB OUT by BABIRYE,LYDIA 0:03
SUB IN by DILLARD,CARSON 0:03
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,EVIN 0:03
MISS 2PTR by HAMBELTON,CASSIDY 0:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


